Contract ID: 2015.09
Contract Type: Contract

Maine Turnpike Authority
Schedule of Items

INTERCHANGE 53
TOLL SYSTEM UPGRADES

(MM 52.4)
temNo | oesarion ] quanicy | vow

202.081 Remove Utility Building 1.00

202.17 Removing Existing Structural Concrete (132 CY) 1.00 LS
202.202 Removing Pavement Surface 600.00 SY
203.2 Common Excavation 7,300.00 CcYy
206.08 Structural Earth Excavation — Major Structures 280.00 CcY
304.09 Aggregate Base Course - Crushed 850.00 CcY
304.1 Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel 1,700.00 CcY
403.207 Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size 970.00 TON
403.2083 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm (Polymer Modified) 650.00 TON
403.209 Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (sidewalks, drives, islands & 84.00 TON

incidentals)

403.211 Hot Mix Asphalt (shimming) 25.00 TON
403.213 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, Base 830.00 TON
409.15 Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied 800.00 GAL
419.3 Sawing Bituminous Pavement 2,100.00 LF
424.323 Asphalt Rubber Fiber Crack Sealer - Applied 60.00 LB
502.262 Structural Concrete, Pavement Slabs 190.00 CcYy
502.263 Structural Concrete - Plaza Islands, Bumpers and Curtain Walls 80.00 CcY
502.265 Structural Concrete - Utility Pits 45.00 CcY
502.266 Structural Concrete - Pedestals & Footings 25.00 CcY
503.14 Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered 28,600.00 LB
503.15 Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Placing 28,600.00 LB
503.18 Glass Fiber Reinforced Polymer (GFRP) Reinforcing Bars, Fabricated and Delivered 15,500.00 LB
503.19 Glass Fiber Reinforced Polymer (GFRP) Reinforcing Bars, Placing 15,500.00 LB
503.9 Synthetic Fiber Reinforcement 960.00 LB
510.302 Special Detour - Temporary Interchange Ramp 1.00 LS
511.091 Temporary Earth Support Systems 1.00 LS
515.202 Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces 750.00 SY
515.23 Epoxy Overlay 30.00 SY
526.306 Temporary Concrete Barrier Type | - Supplied by Authority (820 LF) 1.00 LS
527.342 Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-2 2.00 UNIT
603.155 12 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class 111 40.00 LF
603.159 12 inch Culvert Pipe Option 111 31.00 LF
603.169 15 inch Culvert Pipe Option 111 16.00 LF
603.195 24 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class 111 320.00 LF
604.072 Catch Basin Type A1-C 1.00 EA
604.09 Catch Basin Type B1 2.00 EA
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604.11
604.246
605.11
606.1723
606.178
606.24
606.265
606.278
606.353
606.354
606.3605
606.3607
606.3608
606.3631
606.471
606.48
606.8
606.81
608.08
609.11
609.12
609.191
609.234
609.237
609.26
609.34
609.35
610.08
610.181
613.319
615.07
618.1301
618.1401
618.1411
619.1201
619.1202
620.58

Catch Basin Type C1

Catch Basin Type F5

12 inch Underdrain Type C
Bridge Transition - Type |11
Guardrail Beam

Guardrail Type 3d - Single Rail
Terminal End - Single Rail
Terminal End - Anchored End
Delineator Post

Delineator Post - Remove and Reset

Guardrail - Remove, Modify, and Reset, Single Rail
Guardrail - Remove and Reset, Single Rail
Guardrail - Remove and Reset, Double Rail
Guardrail - Remove, Stack and Dispose

Single Offset Block - W-Beam
Single Galvanized Steel Post
Guardrail 350 FLEAT Terminal

Guardrail 350 FLEAT Terminal - Remove and Reset

Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk
Vertical Curb Type 1

Vertical Curb Type 1 - Circular
Concrete Curb Type 2
Terminal Curb Type 1 - 4 ft
Terminal Curb Type 1 - 7 ft
Curb Transition Section B Type 1
Curb Type 5

Curb Type 5 - Circular

Plain Riprap

Temporary Stone Check Dam
Erosion Control Blanket

Loam

Seeding Method Number 1, Plan Quantity
Seeding Method Number 2, Plan Quantity
Seeding Method Number 3, Plan Quantity

Mulch, Plan Quantity
Temporary Mulch
Erosion Control Geotextile

1.00
1.00
190.00
2.00
50.00
25.00
2.00
3.00
13.00
8.00
187.50
425.00
450.00
190.00
25.00
25.00
1.00
1.00
140.00
350.00
120.00
30.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
570.00
20.00
22.00
38.00
2,900.00
790.00
23.00
11.00
31.00
65.00
1.00
80.00

EA
LF
EA
LF
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
SY
LF
LF
LF
EA
EA
EA
LF
LF
CcY
CcY
SY
CcYy
UNIT
UNIT
UNIT
UNIT
LS
SY
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621.536
621.541
621.542
621.543
621.8
625.085
626.11
626.12
626.13
626.31
626.32
626.38
627.681
627.73
627.731
627.75
627.77
627.812
629.05
631.1
631.11
631.12
631.171
631.32
631.36
631.5
631.51
631.52
631.53
631.54
631.55
633.01
633.21
633.31
633.41
634.175
634.208

Kesley Dogwood 2.00
Blue Sargent Juniper 2.00
Rhododendron 'PJM' (PJM Rhododendron) 4' - 5' HT. B&B 3.00
Tauntoni Yew 1.00
Establishment Period 1.00
2 inch HDPE Pipe 240.00
Precast Concrete Junction Box 12.00
36" x 24" x 36" Quazite Junction Box 11.00
48" x 36" x 48" Quazite Junction Box 2.00
18 Inch Foundation 3.00
24 Inch Foundation 18.00
Ground Mounted Cabinet Foundation 1.00
Temporary 6 Inch Painted Pavement Marking Line - Yellow or White 2,650.00
Temporary 6 Inch Pavement Marking Tape 1,020.00
Temporary 6 Inch Black Pavement Marking Tape 870.00
White or Yellow Pavement & Curb Marking 410.00
Removing Existing Pavement Marking 90.00
Temporary Raised Pavement Markers 100.00
Hand Labor, Straight Time 60.00
Air Compressor (including operator) 15.00
Air Tool (including operator) 15.00
All Purpose Excavator (including operator) 15.00
Truck - small (including operator) 20.00
Culvert Cleaner (including operators) 20.00
Foreman 40.00
Jackhammer (air tool including operator) 10.00
Bucket Truck 10.00
Scissor Lift 10.00
Electrician 10.00
Electrician's Apprentice 10.00
Plumber 10.00
Propane Service Trench 100.00
Propane Tank Supports 12.00
Propane Tank Pad 52.00
Propane Tank Relocation 1.00
Replacement LED Fixture 5.00
Remove and Reset Light Standard 3.00

EA
EA
EA
LS
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
SF
SF
EA
HR
HR
HR
HR
HR
HR
HR
HR
HR
HR
HR
HR
HR
LF
EA
SY
LS
EA
EA
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634.231
639.191
643.712
645.105
645.109
645.123
645.161
645.162
645.251
645.271
645.289
645.501
645.502
645.503
645.504
645.505
645.506
645.507
645.508
645.509
645.51
645.511
648
652.3
652.312
652.33
652.34
652.35
652.361
652.41
652.45
655.012
655.02
655.04
655.05
655.06
655.07

Conventional Light Standard with LED Fixture 8.00

Field Office, Type B 1.00 EA
Lane Use Signal 5.00 EA
Remove and Stack Sign 15.00 EA
Remove and Reset Canopy Sign 3.00 EA
Relocation of VMS and Support Structure 1.00 LS
Breakaway Device Single Pole 5.00 EA
Breakaway Device Multi Pole 1.00 EA
Roadside Guide Signs, Type | 94.00 SF
Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Assembly Sign, Type | 131.00 SF
Steel H-Beam Poles 1,850.00 LB
Remove and Reset Sign No. 1 1.00 LS
Remove and Reset Sign No. 2 1.00 LS
Remove and Reset Sign No. 3 1.00 LS
Remove and Reset Sign No. 4 1.00 LS
Remove and Reset Sign No. 5 1.00 LS
Remove and Reset Sign No. 6 1.00 LS
Remove and Reset Sign No. 7 1.00 LS
Remove and Reset Sign No. 8 1.00 LS
Remove and Reset Sign No. 9 1.00 LS
Remove and Reset Sign No. 10 1.00 LS
Remove and Reset Sign No. 11 1.00 LS
Remove and Reset Flagpole 1.00 LS
Flashing Arrow 1.00 EA
Type 111 Barricades 1.00 EA
Drum 90.00 EA
Cone 25.00 EA
Construction Signs 350.00 SF
Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices 1.00 LS
Portable-Changeable Message Sign 4.00 EA
Truck Mounted Attenuator 25.00 CD
Installation of Cash Lane Controller Cabinet 4.00 EA
DVAS Mount Installation 4.00 EA
Installation of Sensor Loops 1.00 LS
Installation of AVI Antennas 7.00 EA
Installation of AVI Readers 1.00 EA
Traffic Control Pedestal Preparation Work 3.00 EA
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655.08
655.1
655.101
655.11
655.12
655.13
655.14
655.15
655.16
655.17
655.2
655.201
655.2021
655.203
655.2031
655.204
655.2051
655.206
655.207
655.208
655.209
655.2101
655.2102
655.221
655.222
655.223
655.224
655.225
655.226
655.3
655.31
655.42
655.591
655.63
655.64
655.71
655.8

#2/0 Wire for UPS re-wiring 2,000.00
#4 AWG Wire 2,400.00
#6 AWG Wire 6,000.00
#10 AWG Wire 3,200.00
#12 AWG Wire 10,500.00
#14 AWG Wire 1,000.00
4pr/24 (Category 5e) Cable 2,300.00
LMR 400 Cable 550.00
Fiber Optic Cable - 6 Fiber 550.00
IVIS Homerun Loop Cable (IMSA 50-2 #16) 100.00
1 1/2" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit 60.00
3" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit 60.00
1" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit 120.00
1 1/2" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit 280.00
2" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit 3,850.00
3" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit 3,700.00
12" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit 100.00
1" Galvanized Rigid Metal Conduit 250.00
1 1/2" Galvanized Rigid Metal Conduit 140.00
3" Galvanized Rigid Metal Conduit 100.00
1/2" Liquid Tight Metallic Flexible Conduit 50.00
1 1/2" Liquid Tight Metallic Flexible Conduit 100.00
2" Liquid Tight Metallic Flexible Conduit 100.00
Type A Pull Box Inside 6.00
Type C Pull Box Inside 12.00
Type D Pull Box Outdoor 3.00
Type E Pull Box Inside 4.00
Type F Pull Box Outside 7.00
Type G Pull Box Outside 2.00
12" x 12" x 6" Galvanized Junction Box 4.00
18" x 18" x 6" Galvanized Junction Box 4.00
36” x 30” x 20" NEMA 4X Cabinet 1.00
Modification of Existing Service/Distribution System 1.00
4-inch x 4-inch Plastic NEMA 4R Wireway 20.00
6-inch x 6-inch Plastic NEMA 4R Wireway 20.00
Removal of Existing Select Toll Equipment 1.00
Lightning Suppression System 1.00

LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
LS
LF
LF
LS
LS
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655.81
655.82
655.83
655.84
655.92
655.93
655.94
656.5
656.6
656.62
656.632
659.1
670.01
800.01
800.1
800.2
800.3
800.4
800.5

Key Switch 6.00
Duplex Receptacle 8.00
NEMA L5-30R Receptacle 4.00
Quadplex Receptacle 6.00
LED Canopy Light Fixture 6.00
Temporary Power and Communications 1.00
Replacement Stand-By Generator and Transfer Switch 1.00
Baled Hay, in place 50.00
Temporary Berms 1,400.00
Temporary Slope Drains 80.00
30" Temporary Silt Fence 510.00
Mobilization 1.00
Sewage Disposal Replacement System 1.00
Toll Administration Building 1.00
Electrical Demolition 1.00
Mechanical Demolition 1.00
Toll Plaza Booths, Canopy and Gantry Demolition 1.00
New Toll Booth Installation 1.00
New Canopy and Gantry Installation 1.00

EA
EA
EA
EA
LS
LS
EA
LF
LF
LF
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
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